No. A-20014/1/2018-ADMINSTRATION Government of India Ministry of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation *****

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi, dated 7th January, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 14/2019

Shri Naveen Kumar Garg, Junior Statistical Officer of this Ministry is granted annual increment with effect from 1.1.2019 as under:-

Level in the Pay Matrix	Pay as on 31.12.2018 in the corresponding Level in Pay Matrix (in Rs.)	Date of Increment	Pay after grant of annual increment w.e.f. 1.1.2019 in the corresponding Level in Pay Matrix (in Rs.)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
6	37600	1.1.2019	38700

It is certified that Shri Garg has rendered more than 6 months of service in the present grade during the period 1.1.2018 to 31.12.2018.

Laller

(À.K. Kaushik) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel. No. 23738126

Copy to:-

- 1. Section Officer (Cash), Ministry of Water Resources, RD&GR (2 copies)
- 2. Shri Naveen Kumar Garg, JSO, FM Wing, Ministry of Water Resources, RD&GR
- 3. NIC Cell, Ministry of Water Resources, RD&GR For uploading the same on intra-net of the Ministry.

issued (xietin 07/01/2019